

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.19 OF 2013**

Maganlal Savani and Anr. ....Plaintiffs  
Versus  
Gurudutt Films Combine and Ors. ....Defendants

Mr. Ketan V. Joshi i/by Mr. Himanshu Kode, for Plaintiffs.  
Mr. M.A.Shah i/by Mr. A.K. Shah, for Defendant Nos.3 and 4.

**CORAM: S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 25<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2013**

**PC. :**

1. Writ of Summons on Defendant Nos.1 and 2 shall forthwith be served by substituted service i.e. through publication in two local newspapers i.e. Free Press Journal (in English) and Navshakti (in Marathi), returnable on 24-10-2013.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**