

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.19 OF 2013**

Maganlal Savani and Anr. ....Plaintiffs

Vs.

Gurudutt Films Combine and Ors. ....Defendants

----

Mr. Zain Mookhi i/b. H.V. Kode for plaintiffs.

Ms. Kavita Shah for defendant nos.3 and 4.

----

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2019**

**P.C.:**

1            Mr. Mookhi states that plaintiff no.1 has died and they will take out chamber summons within two weeks from today.

2            Suit be listed for directions after the chamber summons is disposed.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**