

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 112 OF 2013

Maganlal Savani And International Film Distributors Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Gurudutt Films Combine And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Himanshu Kode for Plaintiff.

Adv. Pushpa Thapa i/by Kavita A. Shah for Defendant Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 3rd July, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 23/07/2025, . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)