



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 110 OF 2013**

Maganlal Savani and Anr.

... Plaintiffs.

**Versus**

Kiron Production and Ors

... Defendants.

**AND**

**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 112 OF 2013**

Maganlal Savani and International Film  
Distributors Pvt. Ltd.

... Plaintiffs.

**Versus**

Gurudutt Films Combine and Ors.

... Defendants.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Ms. Jannavi S. Karnik i/by Adv. H.V.Kode for the Plaintiffs.  
Ms. Pushpa Thapa for the Defendant Nos.3 and 4.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 23, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Ms.Karnik, learned Advocate submits that the Advocate on record is not well and seeks accommodation. At her request, stand over to **8<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**, under the caption for "direction".

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**