

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 112 OF 2013

Maganlal Savani And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Gurudutt Films Combine And 3 Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Himanshu Kode, for the Plaintiffs.

Ms. Kavita A. Shah, for Defendant Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 19th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. When the matter was called today, Ms. Shah, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos.3 and 4, brought to the attention of the Court that Defendant No.4, who was the sole proprietor of Defendant No.3, has since passed away. She does not have instructions today and seeks time.

2. At the request of Ms. Shah, stand over to **10th December 2025** to take steps.

3. In the event that Ms. Shah obtains instructions, she shall inform the Plaintiff's Advocate of the names of the legal heirs of Mr. Kewal Suri.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]