

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 112 OF 2013**

Maganlal Savani And International
Film Distributors Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Gurudutt Films Combine And 3 Ors

...Defendants

None present for Plaintiff.

Ms. Kavita Shah for Defendants

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 When the matter was called, none appeared on behalf of the Plaintiff,
hence, stand over to 7th January 2026 for dismissal.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]