

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 112 OF 2013

Maganlal Savani And And Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Gurudutt Films Combine And 3 Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Himanshu Kode, for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 7th JANUARY, 2026

P.C:

1. The matter was placed on board today under the caption "For Dismissal" since on the previous occasion, none had appeared.
2. Mr. Kode, learned counsel for the Plaintiffs has today appeared and explained as to why on the previous occasion he was not available.
3. Having due regard to that fact, the suit therefore does not warrant dismissal.
4. Mr. Kode also points out that Defendant No.4, namely Mr. Kewal Suri has since passed away and the Plaintiffs would have to take out an appropriate application to bring on record the legal heirs of Mr. Kewal Suri, for which purpose he seeks two weeks' time.
5. At the request of Mr. Kode, stand over to **21st January 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]