

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 112 OF 2013

Maganlal Savani And International Film Distributors Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff
Versus
Gurudutt Films Combine And Ors ...Defendants

Ms. Jahnavi S. Karnik h/f H.V. Kode for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel submits that the details of the legal representatives of the deceased-Defendant No.4 incorrectly recorded as Defendant No.3 in the order dated 4th February, 2026 have been provided. She therefore seeks time to file Interim Application seeking impleadment. At her request, stand over to 4th March, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]