

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 112 OF 2013

Maganlal Savani And International Film Distributors Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

Gurudutt Films Combine And Ors ...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7860 OF 2026

Mr. Alok Velankar for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Velankar learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff has today explained the Plaintiff's absence on the previous occasion and tendered an apology, the same is accepted. He further submits that the Applicants had taken out an Interim Application since the Defendant No. 4 has passed away, the Interim Application is not however, on board.

2. Stand over to 10th June, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]